
 

 

 

DC/AC/P.Office/26/30       09-02-2026 

 

NOTICE 

Class Cancellation 

It is hereby notified to all concerned that the classes will remain cancelled from 12:00 noon 

onwards on the following dates due to the H.S. Final Year Examination, 2026 being conducted in 

the college premises: 

• 11-02-2026 - Wednesday 

• 12-02-2026 - Thursday 

• 14-02-2026 - Saturday 

• 16-02-2026 - Monday 

• 20-02-2026 - Friday 

• 21-02-2026 - Saturday 

• 23-02-2026 - Monday 

• 27-02-2026 - Friday 

• 28-02-2026 - Saturday 

• 05-03-2026 - Thursday 

• 06-03-2026 - Friday 

• 07-03-2026 - Saturday 

• 09-03-2026 - Monday 

• 10-03-2026 - Tuesday 

• 11-03-2026 - Wednesday 

• 12-03-2026 - Thursday 

All students are asked to vacate the college campus before 12:15 pm. All concerned are requested 

to take note of the same and cooperate accordingly. Regular classes will resume as per the routine after 

the completion of the said examination. 

 

Dr. Palash Moni Saikia 

Principal 

Darrang College (Autonomous), 

Tezpur 
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